## RESOLUTION NO. 3635

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REMOVAL OF PARKING ON WAVERLY DRIVE BETWEEN PACIFIC BOULEVARD AND SANTIAM HIGHWAY

WHEREAS, the City of Albany will be performing slurry seal work on Waverly Drive this summer between Pacific Boulevard and Santiam Highway; and

WHEREAS, the high volume of traffic on Waverly Drive results in the need for a center two-way turn lane; and

WHEREAS, installation of a center two-lane turn lane will necessitate removal of on-street parking on Waverly Drive between Pacific Boulevard and Santiam Highway.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby authorize and direct the removal of on-street parking on Waverly Drive between Pacific Boulevard and Santiam Highway.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF MAY, 1996.

ATTEST:

City Recorder